SEMEDFERESIBERBESESE

Conductive Polymer Hybrid Capacitors

KNSCHA

HPB secries

RFIE/FEATURES
@® Long life of 5000 hours at 105°C

® Low Impedance,high voltage and High Reliability
@ For high reliability applications.(Automotive equipment,Base station equipment,etc.)

® Compliant to the RoHS directive

@i EAF-55~+105C NEE2TE

OB EESHERR, RASIRHENREEK

@ TATE A Ep5000 /BT
@ [FBRoHS, REACHFITEE

#NH8 ZR/SPECIFICATIONS

.

I8 ltems

$E4E Characteristics

Operation Temperature Range

ERREEE

-55~+105°C

Voltage Range
HEILIEBETE

16 ~ 100V

Capacitance Range
BESETE

47 ~1500 u F

Capacitance Tolerance

BHESENTRE

+20% at 120Hz, 20°C

Leakage Current

IREETR

Leakage current <0.01CV (after 2 minutes application of rated voltage at 20°C)
IR <0.01CV (7£20°C IMEPHENIZFE L FBE2 D5 )
C: Nominal capacitance (u F) F5#REEEBZAE, V: Rated voltage (V) SIE BE

Dissipation Factor (tan &)

RFERIELD

<Specified value at 120Hz, 20°C. <#B1E (7E20°C 120Hz IRIETF ) »

ESR
FRiE

<Specified value at 100KHz, 20°C. <#USB{E (7£20°C 100KHZ IME T ) o

Measurement frequency JUKAZR: 100KHz

Stability at Low Temperature

RRRFE

Impedance Ratio fR#1EL
ZT/Z20 (max.)

Z(-25°C)/Z(20%C)

Z(-55°C)/Z(20%C)

When the capacitors are restored to 20°C after the rated voltage is applied for 2000 hours at 85°C, 85% RH, they meet
the characteristics listed below.

7£85°C FIABXHRE85%INE FHENISE TIEERE2000 /NIHFHSEE20CE, BEBNFETS TRNER,

Damp Heat (Steady State)

Capacitance Change BB S 2Tk

Within +30% of initial value B EHY + 30%LA

Dissipation Factor {R3E A IELD

200% or less of initial specified value RAFARSEIEHI200%

ESR FEHE

200% or less of initial specified value RAFASEIEHI200%

Leakage Current SREBR

Initial specified value or less RAFHSEE

After 5000 hours application of the rated voltage at 105°C, they meet the characteristics listed below.
#105°C INEDHENSE TIFBRES000 ©NE, BEBHFEFSTRNEKR,

Endurance

Capacitance Change BB B8R

Within +30% of initial value I¥DIB{EHT = 30%UA

A

Dissipation Factor IR IELD

200% or less of initial specified value RAFARSEIEHI200%

ESREEHIE

200% or less of initial specified value RAFARSEIEHI200%

Leakage Current SREBR

Initial specified value or less RAFHSEE

Shelf Life
SRUERME

After leaving capacitors under no load at 105°C for 1000 hours, they meet the specified value for Endurance

characteristics listed above. #E105°C B PI AR EI000 NS, BESBHVEURSTAIEDEASINMERE.

After reflow soldering and restored at room temperature, they meet the characteristics listed below.

LEORMRHSANZERRD, BESHHIEFTS TRHER,

Resistance to Soldering Heat

Capacitance Change 8BS 2Tk

Within +10% of initial value ZDIB{EHY + 10%LAR

Ty K $E ST 1

Dissipation Factor iRFERIEL)

Initial specified value or less RAFHSEE

ESR FEHE

Initial specified value or less RAFHSEE

Leakage Current SREBR

Initial specified value or less RAFHEE
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A& B DIMENSIONS

KNSCHA

oL
Voltage

g R EINR
Resin Coated Case

*1. Applicable to ©6.3 and @8
*2. Applicable to @10 and above
BT 6.3 F108

BERFo10 M210 U =

Capacitance
HEAE

L+1.0 Max."!

L+1.5 Max.”

Note: All design and specifications are for reference only and is subject to change without prior notice. If any doubt about safety for your application, please contact usimmediately
for technical assistance before purchase.

& U EARENRITRBESHRES S, ETERRIERCEN. IRAEER LSRN, BEXVASHINKR, UERERAR AN,

DIMENSIONS R £k (Unit: mm)

@DxL

6.3x7

6.3x11.5

P

2.5

2.5

@d

0.5

0.6

L

7.0

11.5

DIMENSIONS & STANDARD RATINGS #t& R RirAESE

WV (V)

16 (1C)

25 (1E)

Parameter

ZH

Case size

@DxL
RY

Dissipation
factor
(tan &)

RFERBIED

Leakage
current
(uA)
IR

ESR (M Q)
max. 20°C,
100KHz
pEHE

Ripple current
(mA rms)
125°C,
100KHz
BUREBTR

Case size

@DxL
R

Dissipation
factor
(tan 8)

RFEFAIELD

Leakage
current
(uA)
IR

ESR (M Q)
max. 20°C,
100KHz
PRAE

Ripple current
(mA rms)
125°C,
100KHz
LUREBTR

6.3x7

0.14

25

30

2000

6.3x7

0.14

30

2000

6.3x7

6.3 x11.5

0.14

55

27

2250

6.3x11.5

8x12

0.14

2600

10 x 12

0.14

3000

WV (V)

35 (1V)

50 (1H)

Parameter

ZH

Case size

@DxL
RY

Dissipation
factor
(tan &)

RFERBIED

Leakage
current
(uA)
R

ESR (M Q)
max. 20°C,
100KHz
pEFE

Ripple current
(mA rms)
1255
100KHz
BUREBTR

Case size

@DxL
RY

Dissipation
factor
(tan 8)

RFEFAIELD

Leakage
current
(uA)
IRER

ESR (M Q)
max. 20°C,
100KHz
PRAE

Ripple current
(mA rms)
125568
100KHz
LURETR

6.3x7

0.10

16.5

40

1600

6.3x115

0.10

23.5

36

1750

6.3x7

8x12

0.10

60

28

2000

6.3 x 11.5

8x12

10 x 12

2200

10 x 12
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DIMENSIONS & STANDARD RATINGS & R Rir e S £
WV (V) 63 ( 1J) 80 (1K)

P°’°m§§£ Casesize | Dissipation | Leakage | EsRimo) |RiPPlecurent| | Dissipation | Leakage | EsR(mq) [RiPPlecurrent

(mA rms) (mA rms)
factor current max. 20°C, factor current max. 20°C,
@DxL ftan 5 (u Al 100KHz L @DxL tan 5) (u Al 100KHz 125°C,

RY | meREw | men | BAE | gons | N0 |#ERED| "R | BAE | o0

6.3x7 0.08 13.9 80 1500
6.3x11.5 0.08 20.8 70 1600

WV (V) 100 ( 2A)

Poram;g Casesize | Dissipation [ Leakage ESR(M Q) (el e

(mA rms)
factor current max. 20°C,
@DxL (tan 5) (WA 100KHz e

RY |meREw | &k | BAE | 4o0n

10 x 12 0.08 47 60 1600

FREQUENCY COEFFICIENT OF ALLOWABLE RIPPLE CURRENT 405 BB 7R MR kM= A EL

Frequency #I& 120Hz < f < 1KHz 1KHz < f < T10KHz 10KHz < f < 100KHz 100KHz < f < 300KHz
Coefficient REL 0.10 0.40 0.70 1.00
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